Information as per Rule 5(1) of Chapter XIII, The Companies (Appointment and 
Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is shown in Corporate Governance 
Section. 

During the year, there was No employee receiving remuneration exceeding Rs. 
1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs only) per annum and/or Rs. 8,50,000/- 
(Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month. So, no disclosure required as per 
prescribed under the Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of 
Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 

There were no employees posted and working in a country outsideIndia, not being